S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/024/22-23

Approval Form - Yatri Suraksha Jagrukta (Street Play) Vikhroli Station

Department: NSS UNIT

Program: Yatri Suraksha Jagrukta (Street Play) Vikhroli Station.

Objectives: To aim the people get aware about the train accident that occurs.

Need: Increasing Train accidents that should be reduced by making people aware through a medium.

Content: NSS Volunteers performed a street play at the Vikhroli Station platform to make people aware about the accident and the safety rule they should while traveling by train.

Judge: NA

Date: 29th July, 2022

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Shivam Upadhyay.

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076, Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

<u>Minutes of the meeting – Yatri Suraksha Jagrukta (Street Play) Vikhroli</u> Station

There was only one meeting taken on the zoom app.

1st Meeting - 28th July, 2022

Discussed about the skit that was to be played.
Leaders instructed the volunteers about the street play.
Decided the time and the rules to be followed by the volunteers.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Notice(WhatsApp Message):

We need 10 Volunteers for Awareness Activity at the nearest Railway Station on 29th July

Those who are interested kindly text me your name ASAP

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076,
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report- Yatri Suraksha Jagrukta (Street Play) Vikhroli Station

Event: Yatri Suraksha Jagrukta (Street Play) Vikhroli Station.

Date: 29th July, 2022

Objective: To aim the people get aware about the train accident that occurs.

Highlights: The Volunteers of NSS UNIT of BUNTS SANGHA'S S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES has done the skit play on Yatri Suraksha Jagrukta at the Vikhroli Railway Station at 5pm in the evening. The skit performed by the volunteers was to make the people that travel daily about safety and the rules that should be followed by them while they travel by train. This will reduce the number of train accidents that occur day by day. There were 12 volunteers who performed the play on the platform. This will spread awareness among them. This was a great step by the volunteers. The medium of Play is very effective to spread social awareness amongst the people.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Images:









NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076,
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participants List: Yatri Suraksha Jagrukta (Street Play) Vikhroli Station

- 1. Sanjana Pawar
- 2. Ritu Singh
- 3. Khushi Thapa
- 4. Tushar
- 5. Amankumar Singh
- 6. Karthik Poojary
- 7. Ayan Khan
- 8. Sanjiv Bhappa
- 9. Shubham Yadav
- 10. Mayur Shewale
- 11. Chinmay Mule
- 12.Deepak Pawar
- 13.Guddu Yadav

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified Thankyou Letter:

SMS/ 29th July, 2022

To, Station Master, Vikhroli Railway Station.

Respected Sir,

It was truly a pleasure to collaborate with you for Skit on 'Yatri Suraksha Jagrukta' organized by the NSS Unit of our College.

On behalf of our college we'd like to thank you for the generous gift of your time, giving us your precious advice and making this Skit play successful. Your time and dedication made it possible for the smooth flow of this Street play.

Thanking you,

With Regards,

Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

ACTION TAKEN REPORT OF <u>YATRI SURAKSHA JAAGAROOKHTA</u> (Street Play)

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestion Provided
29-07-2022	Feedback received was all positive; all the volunteers enjoyed the play and also contributed to the social cause. By making people aware in the Vikhroli Railway Station.	To perform more such awareness skits on the social issues in the society.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076,
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org